

City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER



Date: 12/06/2018 Page

Page 1 of 2

Ship To:		Bill To:	Billing Contact:				
POLICE-CRIME LAB 1401 BROADWAY, MS-725		POLICE-FISCAL 1401 BROADWAY, MS715	Enrique Cortes Bonilla				
San Diego CA 92101-5710		SAN DIEGO CA 92101-5710		Telephone:			
				E-Mail: ECORTESBC	DNIL@PD.SANDIEGC		
Vendor	NICHEVISION I OFFISICS LLC	Terms: within 30	days Due net				
	526 S Main St Ste 714G Akron OH 44311	Terms: tination					
			Buyer:	Katrina McDonal	d		
		Tele		none: 619 236-6038			
Vendor I	D: 10033089 Telephone: 866-840-375	58 E-Mail: vic@nichevision.com E-Mai		KMMcDonald@sandiego.gov			
Line #	Item ID/Description Serv # Service De	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc UoM Conv Factor	Extended Price		
				Convracion			
1	STRMIX UPGRADE FOR FIRST 7 LICENSED	12/18/2018	7 EA	3237.50 EA	USD 22,662.50		
	San Diego Police Dept. / Crime Laboratory						
	STRmix Annual Upgrade for first 7 licensed pure STRmix Annual Upgrade for license purchased STRmix Annual Upgrade 10/118-9/30/19 Sole source#4030						
	Requestor: Maybelline Ridgeway 619 531-2578	MS 725					
	Analyst: Amy Riego (619)525-8423 MS 715						
	PO number to be on all invoices.						
	***To ensure prompt payments please mail invo days of service.	ices within five business					
	Invoice should be mailed to:						
	San Diego Police Department ATTN: Accounts Payable 1401 Broadway, MS-715 San Diego, CA 92101						
***	Item completely delivered						
2	STRMIX FOR LICENSED PURCHASED 2016	12/18/2018	1 EA	6012.50 EA	USD 6,012.50		
****	Item completely delivered						
3	STRMIX ANNUAL UPGRADE 10/1/18-9/30/19	12/18/2018	10 EA	2132.50 EA	USD 21,325.00		
	 B. Living Wages. This Contract is subject to the Ordinance (LWO), codified in San Diego Municij 2, Division 42. Contractor agrees to require all o sublessees, and concessionaires subject to the LWO and all applicable regulations and rules. 1. Payment of Living Wages. Pursuant to San D 22.4220(a), Contractor and its subcontractors sh 	pal Code Chapter 2, Article f its subcontractors, LWO to comply with the iego Municipal Code section					
The Terms	s and Conditions of this Purchase Order are	SEE LA	ST PAGE				
	IMPC		TOTAL				
To ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be directed to <i>Billing</i> Contact person at <i>Bill-To</i> address listed above							
				1			



City of San Diego PURCHASE ORDER



Date: 12/06/2018

Page 2 of 2

-	Line #	Item ID/Description Serv# Service Description	Del.Date	Quantity/Ord UoM	Unit Price/Prc Uom Conv Factor	Extended Price
LWO. For a determination on this exemption, Contractor must complete the Living Wage Ordinance Application for Exemption. Item completely delivered Item completely delivered The Terms and Conditions of this Purchase Order are available at http://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/vendor Line Item Total \$ 50,0		 required minimum hourly wage rates and health benefits rate unleexemption applies. 1.1 Copies of such living wage rates are available on the City web at https://www.sandiego.gov/purchasing/programs/livingwage/. Cot and its subcontractors shall post a notice informing workers of the rights at each job site or a site frequently accessed by covered employees in a prominent and accessible place in accordance with Diego Municipal Code section 22.4225(e). 1.2 LWO wage and health benefit rates are adjusted annually in accordance with San Diego Municipal Code section 22.4220(b) to the Consumer Price Index. Service contracts, financial assistance agreements, and City facilities agreements must include this upwa adjustment of wage rates to covered employees on July 1 of each 2. Compensated Leave. Pursuant to San Diego Municipal Code s 22.4220(c), Contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a mini eighty (80) hours per year of compensated leave. Part-time employees. 3. Uncompensated Leave. Contractor and its subcontractors must permit workers to take a minimum of eighty (80) hours of uncompleave per year to be used for the illness of the worker or a member his or her immediate family when the worker has exhausted all ac compensated leave. 4. Enforcement and Remedies. City will take any one or more of the actions listed in San Diego Municipal Code section 22.4230 shoul Contractor or its subcontractors are found to be in violation of any the provisions of the LWO. 5. Payroll Records. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records online via the City's web-based La Compliance Program. Contractor and its subcontractors shall submit weekly certified payroll records on suct comply with both ordinance requirements. 6. Certification of Compliance. San Diego Municipal Code section requires each Contractor to fill out and file a living wage certification with the Living Wage Program Manager within thirty (2 days of Award of the Contr	ess an posite pontractor part th San preflect ard pyear. ection mum of pyees t also ensated pr of ccrued he d d 22.4225 30) must file t to San compliance r's eego			
Line Item Total \$ 50,0	****					
Line Item Total \$ 50,0						
	The Tern		o://www.sandiego.g	ov/purchasing/vendor		,
o ensure prompt payments, PO # must appear on all shipments and invoices; all invoices must be lirected to Billing Contact person at Bill-To address listed above PO Total \$ 50,0		IMPORTANT!				0.0